Category Fee Type Amount

Administrative Fees
New One & Two Family Residential $150
Additions to One & Two Family Residential $75
New Commercial $300
Additions to Commercial $150

Alcohol Licenses
Class "A" $250 Annual]
"Class A" $500 Annuall
"Class A" (Cider Only) $0
Class "B" $100 Annual]
"Class B" $500 Annuall
Reserve "Class B" $10,000 Initial, $500 Annuall
Temporary Class "B" (Picnic) $10 + $8 per individuall
Temporary Class "B'" (Wine Walks) $10 + $8 per individuall
"Class C" $100 Annuall

Building Inspection
Razed Building Permit Fee $158)
Moving a Building Permit $158|

Building Inspection - Accessory Structures

|Accessory Structures

$0.21 per sq. ft. (Min $75) + zoning|

Building Inspection - Commercial

New Structure and Additions — All Areas

$0.25 per sq. ft. (Min $105)]

Mechanicals — Electrical/Plumbing/HVAC

$0.063 per sq. ft. + $100 base fee each

Erosion Control

$184 first acre + $79/additional acre|

Remodels $8.40 per $1,000 est. cost (Min $184) + mechanicals if required]
Deck Permit $400 (plus Zoning, Plan Review, and Erosion Control fees
Miscellaneous Replacements $150
Electrical Service Upgrade $175
Outside Sewer and Water Laterals $158
Water Heater $150
Early Start Footings and Foundation $375
Re-inspection and Additional Inspections $125 per inspection
Razing Fee Commercial $100 + $0.053/sq. ft. (Max $525)]
Siding/Soffit/Fascia Permit $200
Windows/Doors Permit $150
Agricultural Buildings Permit $150]
Special Inspections $75 per half hour|

Sign Permit

$100, plus $1 per square feet of sign areal

Sign Recopy

$50

Re-Roof Commercial

$200 + $0.11/sq. ft. over 2,500 sq. ft.




Building Inspection - Residential

New Structure and Additions — All Areas, plus mechanicals

$0.21 per sq. ft. (Min $75)]

Windows/Doors Permit $75
Plan Review NSFD $200
Siding/Soffit/Fascia Permit $100
Plan Review Addition $125
Zoning Permit $150
Occupancy Permit per Dwelling $150
Mechanicals — Electrical/Plumbing/HVAC $0.07 per sq. ft. + $75 base fee each
State Seal $39
Erosion Control NSFD $250
Erosion Control Addition $125
Remodels $8.40 per $1,000 est. cost (Min $184) + mechanicals if required]
Swimming Pools (In-ground) $450
Deck Permit $200 (plus Zoning, Plan Review, and Erosion Control fees|
Swimming Pools (Above ground) $250
Miscellaneous Replacements $150
Electrical Service Upgrade $150
Outside Sewer and Water Laterals $300]
Early Start Footings and Foundation $225
Sewer Connection Fee $1,575
Park Impact Fee $2,0004

Re-inspection and Additional Inspections

$80 per inspection

Razing Fee Residential $100]

Driveway Inspections $100I

Special Inspections $50 per half hour]

Re-Roof Residential $175)
Building Permit - Residential

Fence Permit $100]

Land Division

CSM

$350, plus $50 per additional lots above 2,

Preliminary Plat

$350, plus $50 per lot

Final Plat

$350, plus $50 per lot

Other Licenses & Fees

Operator License (2 years)
Temporary Operator's License
Provisional Operator's License

Cigarette License

$70]

$10 + $8 background check
$15

$100]




Category Amount

Other Municipal Fees
Publication Fee — Initial $100
Publication Fee — Renewal $50
Publication Fee — Renewal Late Fee $250
Building Plan Copy Fee $0.30 per page|
Late Payment/Penalty Fees 10% of due amount|
Notary Public Service Fee $15/document|
Dog License - Spayed Female $25.75
Dog License - Unspayed Female $34.75
Dog License - Neutered Male $25.75
Dog License - Unneutered Male $34.75
Dog License- Puppy - Spayed or Neutered $24.75
Dog License - Puppy - Unspayed or Unneutered $30.75
Public Records Request Fee $35/hr staff time|

Public Works Permit
Snow Removal Charge $150/hr + equipment|
Grass Mowing Fee $150 per hour + equipment|
Street or Alley Closing Permit $200
Sidewalk Construction and Repair Permit $100
Driveway Permit $200
Street Excavation or Opening $200
Right of Way Construction Permit Initial Inspection $200
Right of Way Construction Permit Bond Amount $2,100
Sound Permit $75
Street Use Permit (<3 blocks) $100
Special Events - Large Scale $350
Property Maintenance Inspections $75/hr

Utility Permit Fee
Sewer Access for Non-Residents $500
Connect to Existing Sewer $250
Well Operation Permit $300

Zoning
PUD - Master Plan $1,000, plus technical staff review costs
PUD - Master Plan Amendment $500, plus technical staff review costs
Conditional Use Permit $800
Rezone $600
Variance or Appeal to Board of Appeals $500
Site, Architectural and Operations Plan Review $400, plus technical staff review costs|
Zoning Compliance / Concept Review $300
Comprehensive Plan Amendment $600

The Village reserves the right to assess additional fees as necessary to cover administrative,
professional, or other costs not specifically identified in this schedule.




